
RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

1 DYKSTRA-BLUM EDY, USA HALLE 3
10:00 BORDER COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 1 - 22
11:10 BEARDED COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 23 - 32
11:45 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG (BOBTAIL) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 33 - 36

36

2 KREMSER BRIGITA, SLO HALLE 3
10:00 COLLIE KURZHAAR (SMOOTH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 37 - 42
10:20 COLLIE LANGHAAR (ROUGH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 43 - 54
11:00 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 55 - 74
12:00 WELSH CORGI CARDIGAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 75 - 77
12:15 WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 78 - 101

65

3 URSCHITZ IRIS, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 BERGER BLANC SUISSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 102 - 112

11

4 MÜLLER BARBARA, CHE HALLE 3
10:00 DEUTSCHER SCHÄFERHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 113 - 113
10:10 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 114 - 129
11:00 AUSTRALIAN CATTLEDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 130 - 131
11:10 GROENENDAEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 132 - 136
11:25 TERVUEREN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 137 - 139
11:35 MALINOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 140 - 140
11:40 BERGER DES PYRENEES A FACE RASE . . . . . . . . . . 1 141 - 141
11:45 PULI WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 142 - 142
11:50 SCHAPENDOES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 143 - 143
11:55 SCHIPPERKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 144 - 145
12:05 TSCHECHOSLOWAKISCHER WOLFHUND . . . . . . . . . 2 146 - 147
12:10 CHODSKY PES (BÖHMISCHER SCHÄFERHUND) . 1 148 - 148
12:15 BERGER DE BEAUCE (BEAUCERON) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 149 - 154

43



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

5 PICHARD LAURENT, CHE HALLE 2
10:00 CANE DA PASTORE BERGAMASCO (BERGA-
MASKER) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1 155 - 155

10:05 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 156 - 159
10:15 POLSKI OWCZAREK NIZINNY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 160 - 163
10:30 PUMI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 164 - 165
10:40 PYRENÄEN BERGHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 166 - 168
10:50 ZENTRALASIATISCHER OVTCHARKA . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 169 - 169
10:55 DOG DE BORDEAUX (BORDEAUXDOGGE) . . . . . . . . 2 170 - 171
11:10 PERRO DOGO MALLORQUIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 172 - 172
11:15 CANE CORSO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 173 - 179
11:40 PRESA CANARIO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 180 - 180
11:45 BROHOLMER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 181 - 181
11:50 BULLDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 182 - 182
11:55 LANDSEER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 183 - 189
12:20 LEONBERGER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 190 - 196
12:45 NEUFUNDLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 197 - 198
13:00 SCHWARZER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 199 - 203
13:20 ST.BERNHARDSHUND KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 204 - 206
13:30 ST.BERNHARDSHUND LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 207 - 209
13:40 DANSK-SVENSK GARDSHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 210 - 210

57

6 ING. BIERWOLF HANS, AUT HALLE 4
10:00 DEUTSCHE DOGGE SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 211 - 214
10:15 DEUTSCHE DOGGE BLAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 215 - 218
10:30 ROTTWEILER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 219 - 223
10:55 DEUTSCHER BOXER GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 224 - 227
11:10 DEUTSCHER BOXER GESTROMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 228 - 234
11:35 BERGER DE BRIE (BRIARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 235 - 238

28

7 DOPPELREITER MARIA-LUISE, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 APPENZELLER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 239 - 239
10:05 BERNER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 240 - 263
11:30 ENTLEBUCHER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 264 - 264
11:35 GROSSER SCHWEIZER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . 3 265 - 267

30

8 MAG. KAPSCH ELISABETH, AUT HALLE 4
10:00 HOVAWART . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 268 - 278

11



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

9 LANE ANNA, AUS HALLE 4
10:00 ZWERGSCHNAUZER WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 279 - 281
10:10 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ-SILBER . . . . . . . . . . 4 282 - 285
10:25 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 286 - 290
10:40 ZWERGSCHNAUZER PFEFFER-SALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 291 - 298
11:05 ZWERGPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 299 - 306
11:30 RIESENSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 307 - 310
11:45 RIESENSCHNAUZER PFEFFER-SALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 311 - 313
11:55 PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 314 - 315
12:05 SCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 316 - 317
12:15 SCHNAUZER PFEFFERSALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 318 - 320
12:25 AFFENPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 321 - 321

43

10 MEINX ROLAND, AUT HALLE 5
10:00 DOBERMANN SCHWARZ-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 322 - 325
10:15 DOBERMANN BRAUN-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 326 - 329

8

11 VONDROUS OTAKAR, CZE HALLE 10
10:00 BRACCO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 330 - 330
10:05 BRAQUE D’AUVERGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 331 - 332
10:15 BRAQUE SAINT-GERMAIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 333 - 333
10:20 ENGLISH SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 334 - 343
10:50 EPAGNEUL BLEU DE PICARDIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 344 - 344
10:55 EPAGNEUL FRANCAIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 345 - 345
11:00 EPAGNEUL PICARD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 346 - 348
11:10 GORDON SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 349 - 356
11:35 IRISH RED AND WHITE SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 357 - 357
11:40 IRISH RED SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 358 - 373
12:35 MAGYAR VIZSLA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 374 - 380
13:00 ENGLISH POINTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 381 - 383
13:15 SLOVENSKY HRUBOSRSTY STAVAC (OHAR) . . . . . . 1 384 - 384
13:20 SPINONE ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 385 - 385
13:25 WEIMARANER KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 386 - 391

62

12 ING. KUBALA JAROSLAV, SVK HALLE 5
10:00 FOX TERRIER GLATTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 392 - 395
10:15 FOX TERRIER DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 396 - 400
10:30 JACK RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 401 - 415
11:25 PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 416 - 427
12:05 AIREDALE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 428 - 435

44



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

13 GRÜTTNER HANS ERHARD, DEU HALLE 5
10:00 YORKSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 436 - 448
10:40 BEDLINGTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 449 - 452
10:55 BORDER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 453 - 458
11:20 IRISH GLEN OF IMAAL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 459 - 459
11:25 IRISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 460 - 463
11:40 KERRY BLUE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 464 - 468
11:55 LAKELAND TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 469 - 470
12:05 MANCHESTER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 471 - 472
12:15 IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER . . . . . . . . 3 473 - 475

41

14 JENSEN GHITA, DNK HALLE 5
10:00 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 476 - 486
10:40 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 487 - 487
10:45 CAIRN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 488 - 492
11:00 CESKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 493 - 494
11:10 DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 495 - 495
11:15 NORFOLK TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 496 - 497
11:25 NORWICH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 498 - 500
11:35 SCOTTISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 501 - 507
12:00 SEALYHAM TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 508 - 509
12:10 AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 510 - 516
12:35 SKYE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 517 - 517
12:40 ENGLISH TOY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 518 - 519

44

15 KIPINA MARKKU, FIN HALLE 4
10:00 WELSH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 520 - 528
10:30 STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 529 - 549
11:45 AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . 24 550 - 573
13:00 MINIATUR BULL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 574 - 577
13:15 DEUTSCHER JAGDTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 578 - 578
13:20 BULL TERRIER (STANDARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 579 - 581

62

16 SUMMERS KEVIN J, AUS HALLE 2
10:00 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 582 - 584
10:10 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 585 - 600
11:05 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 601 - 602
11:15 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 603 - 608
11:40 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 609 - 609
11:55 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 610 - 613
12:20 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 614 - 620

39

17 PETERMAYER MONIKA, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 EURASIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 621 - 635

15



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

18 LYSAK RADOVAN, CZE HALLE 10
10:00 AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 636 - 638
10:10 ALASKAN MALAMUTE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 639 - 642
10:25 SAMOJEDE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 643 - 653
11:00 SIBERIAN HUSKY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 654 - 661

26

19 COCHETTI FRANCESCO, ITA HALLE 10
10:00 BASENJI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 662 - 666
10:15 CHOW-CHOW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 667 - 668
10:25 CIRNECO DELL’ETNA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 669 - 670
10:35 MITTELSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 671 - 678
11:00 KLEINSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 679 - 681
11:10 KLEINSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 682 - 682
11:20 ZWERGSPITZ (POMERANIAN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 683 - 691
11:50 WOLFSPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 692 - 698
12:15 ISLANDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 699 - 699
12:20 JAPANISCHER SPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 700 - 703
12:35 PHARAOH HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 704 - 706
12:45 PODENCO IBICENCO KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 707 - 709
12:55 PODENGO PORTUGUES KURZHAAR PEQUENO . . 1 710 - 710
13:00 SHIBA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 711 - 715
13:15 SHIKOKU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 716 - 718
13:25 AMERICAN AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 719 - 724
13:45 FINNISCHER LAPPHUND (SUOMEN LAPINKOIRA) 2 725 - 726
13:55 THAI BANGKAEW DOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 727 - 728

68

20 CUCCILLATO ALBERTO, ITA HALLE 10
10:00 MAGYAR VIZSLA DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 729 - 732
10:15 DALMATINER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30 733 - 762
11:45 BAYERISCHER GEBIRGSSCHWEISSHUND . . . . . . . . 1 763 - 763
11:50 BOSANSKI OSTRODLAKI GONIC - BARAC . . . . . . . . . 1 764 - 764
11:50 BRANDLBRACKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 765 - 765
11:55 PORCELAINE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 766 - 766
12:00 BERNER LAUFHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 767 - 767
12:05 LUZERNER LAUFHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 768 - 768
12:10 SCHWYZER LAUFHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 769 - 769

41

21 JARMER SIGRID, AUT HALLE 6
10:00 BEAGLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30 770 - 799
11:30 BLACK AND TAN COONHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 800 - 804
11:45 PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 805 - 806
11:55 GRAND BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 807 - 808
12:05 BASSET HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 809 - 809

40

22 MAG. MAISSEN-JARISCH HELIANE, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 810 - 827

18



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

23 O.UNIV.PROF. LIENBACHER KLAUS, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 KLEINER MÜNSTERLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 828 - 832

5

24 SULCEK PAVEL, CZE HALLE 10
10:00 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 833 - 839
10:25 CLUMBER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 840 - 842
10:35 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 843 - 854
11:15 WELSH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 855 - 857
11:25 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL EINFÄRBIG . . . . . . . . . . 9 858 - 866
11:55 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL MEHRFÄRBIG . . . . . . . 14 867 - 880
12:40 BARBET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 881 - 882
12:50 CAO DE AGUA PORTUGUES (PORTUG. WASSER-
HUND) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

8 883 - 890

13:15 KOOIKERHONDJE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 891 - 897
13:40 PERRO DE AGUA ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 898 - 898
13:45 LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 899 - 909

77

25 OHLSSON JOAKIM, SWE HALLE 6
10:00 CHESAPEAKE BAY RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 910 - 911
10:10 GOLDEN RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 912 - 944

35

26 BERCHTOLD CLAUDIA, AUT HALLE 6
12:00 CURLY-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 945 - 945 A
12:10 FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 946 - 967

24

27 WASKAAS ANNE-BERITH, NOR HALLE 6
10:00 NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER . . . . . . . 10 968 - 977
10:30 LABRADOR RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 978 - 1004

37

28 GÜLLIX WILLI, DEU HALLE 10
10:00 GROSSPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1005 - 1006
10:15 GROSSPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1007 - 1015
10:45 GROSSPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1016 - 1016
10:50 GROSSPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1017 - 1018
11:00 KLEINPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1019 - 1020
11:10 KLEINPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1021 - 1023
11:20 ZWERGPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1024 - 1026
11:30 ZWERGPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1027 - 1027
11:35 TOYPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1028 - 1028
11:40 TOYPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1029 - 1030
11:50 TOYPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1031 - 1032
12:00 BOSTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 1033 - 1042
12:30 CHIHUAHUA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1043 - 1049
13:00 CHIHUAHUA LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1050 - 1058
13:35 FRANZÖSISCHE BULLDOGGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1059 - 1063
13:55 RUSSKIY TOY KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1064 - 1064
14:00 RUSSKIY TOY LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1065 - 1068

64



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

29 MVDR. DANKOVA PATRICIA, SVK HALLE 10
10:00 GRIFFON BELGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1069 - 1069
10:05 GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1070 - 1070
10:10 HAVANESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 1071 - 1080
10:40 LÖWCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1081 - 1083
10:50 PETIT BRABANCON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1084 - 1085

17

30 WENG WOH CHAN, MYS HALLE 8
10:00 LHASA APSO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1086 - 1086
10:10 DO-KHYI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1087 - 1087
10:15 TIBETAN SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1088 - 1090
10:25 TIBETAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 1091 - 1105
11:10 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 1106 - 1121
12:05 PEKINGESE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1122 - 1124
12:15 SHIH TZU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1125 - 1127
12:25 PAPILLON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1128 - 1136

51

31 PAUNOVIC DUSAN, SRB HALLE 8
10:00 BICHON FRISE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1137 - 1145
10:30 COTON DE TULEAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1146 - 1146
10:35 MALTESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1147 - 1152

16

32 MAGRÉ CHRISTIAN, FRA HALLE 6
10:00 BARSOI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 1153 - 1160
10:30 DEERHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1161 - 1164
10:45 GREYHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1165 - 1168
11:00 IRISH WOLFHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 1169 - 1179
11:45 ITALIENISCHES WINDSPIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 1180 - 1195

43

33 STENLUND LEILA, FIN HALLE 6
10:00 GALGO ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1196 - 1197
10:10 WHIPPET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 1198 - 1234

39

34 SPÖRR ROLAND, AUT HALLE 6
10:00 AFGHANISCHER WINDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 1235 - 1248
10:45 MAGYAR AGAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1249 - 1250
10:55 SALUKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 1251 - 1261
11:30 SLOUGHI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1262 - 1265

31


